

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Nicola Wade
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	0115 844 5998
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Nicola.Wade@Notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	28.09.23
REF: * (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2023.096

TITLE: OPCC Team Training and Development

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

Following a request for quotations exercise, the PCC is requested to approve the award of a contract of up to £25,000 to Policing Matters to pay for team building training and development. Support will be called off as required.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

A request for quotations was sent to a number of potential providers. A number of quotations were received and were evaluated by a panel against published criteria. The winning quotation scored the highest overall for quality and price.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The funding is revenue and within budget.

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED	
Date:	27.09.23	

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**	Yes		No	\boxtimes	
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**					
DECISION:					

Following a request for quotations exercise compliant with Contract Standing Orders, the PCC is requested to approve the award of a contract of up to £25,000 to Policing Matters to pay for team building training and development. Support will be called off as required.

EM LEGAL OPINION:				
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.				
Signature: Role Title:	Julian Crowle Principal Lawyer (Commercial)			
Date:	29.09.23			

DECLARATION:				
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:				
The above request has my approval				
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner	and in fenry			
Date:	02.10.23			